instruments will significantly fluctuate because of changes in market prices.  The value of the
financial instruments can be affected by changes in interest rates, foreign exchange rates, and
equity and commodity prices.  The Company is exposed to market risk in trading its
investments, and unfavourable market conditions could result in dispositions of investments at
less than favourable prices.  Additionally, the Company adjusts its investments to fair value at
the end of each reporting period.  This process could result in significant write-downs of the
Company’s investments over one or more reporting periods, particularly during periods of
overall market instability, which would have a significant unfavourable effect on Brownstone’s
financial position.  There were no changes to the way the Company manages market risk since
December 31, 2010.  The Company manages market risk by having a portfolio, which is not
singularly exposed to any one issuer; however, its investment activities are currently
concentrated primarily in the oil and gas resource industry.

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Company’s after-tax net income (loss)
for the nine months ended March 31, 2011 from a change in the closing bid price of the
Company’s investments with all other variables held constant as at March 31, 2011:

Percentage of change in closing
bid prices

Change in net after-tax
income from % increase in

closing bid price

Change in net after-tax loss
from % decrease in closing

bid price
2%  $   236,077 $   (236,077)
4% 472,154 (472,154)
6% 708,231 (708,231)
8% 944,308 (944,308)
10% 1,180,385   (1,180,385)

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Company’s after-tax net income (loss)
for the nine months ended March 31, 2010 from a change in the closing bid price of the
Company’s investments with all other variables held constant as at March 31, 2010:

Percentage of change in closing
bid prices

Change in net after-tax
income from % increase in

closing bid price

Change in net after-tax loss
from % decrease in closing

bid price
2%  $   363,248 $   (363,248)
4% 726,496 (726,496)
6% 1,089,744 (1,089,744)
8% 1,452,992 (1,452,992)
10% 1,816,241   (1,816,241)

Brownstone Energy Inc.
March 31, 2011

Page 18 of 34

(b) Credit risk:

Credit risk is the risk of loss associated with the inability of a third party to fulfill its payment
obligations. The Company is exposed to the risk that third parties that owe it money or
securities (in connection with convertible or debt securities, for example) will not perform their
underlying obligations. The Company may, from time to time, invest in debt obligations.  As at
March 31, 2011, the Company did not hold any debt obligations.

There were no changes to the way the Company manages credit risk since December 31, 2010.
The Company is also exposed, in the normal course of business, to credit risk from the sale of